What’s New on the Ranch

“Every Student, Every Day, Every Opportunity to Learn, Lead and Succeed.”

February 5t - February 9t

Date Activities and Events
Monday, February 5t Jump Rope for Heart Kickoff Assembly 9:00
Tuesday, February 6t PAC Meeting 6:30
Wednesday, February 7t
Thursday, February 8t Canada Theme Day
Friday, February 9t Non-Instructional Day-School not in Session

Last Week in Review:

Divisions 6 and 7 Skating

Student led Conferences: Thanks to all who attended
James and the Giant Peach Presentation

New Information:
Inside Shoes and Extra Clothing: Each student should have an extra pair of shoes at school
to be worn indoors only as well as an extra set of clothes in case of inclement weather.

Weather and School Closure: Any district-wide or partial-district closure will be decided
and communicated by 6:30 a.m. via the School District 43 website www.sd43.bc.ca and CKNW
AM 980 radio, CKWX 1130 radio and CBC (690) radio.

Upcoming Events: See Calendar Below

Items Recently Posted on the Ranch Park Website:
http://www.sd43.bc.ca/school/ranchpark/Pages/default.aspx
TriCity Softball Camps

BOKS Registration Form

Cross Catchment Application Process

Kindergarten Registration

EDI Information

Vandal Watch Information

Winter Weather and School Closure

Before and After School Programs:
BOKS: February 6t - March 16t

Art Program: Tuesdays January 16t- March 6t
Grade 5 Basketball: Wednesdays 8:00-8:45
Big Brothers: Thursdays January 18- June


http://www.sd43.bc.ca/school/ranchpark/Pages/default.aspx

Student Goal of the Week:

Core Competency: Critical Thinking

Facet: Develop and Design

Goal Statement: “I can experiment with different ways of doing things.”

What'’s New with the PAC:
Our next PAC Meeting will be Tuesday, February 6t at 6:30 in the library. Come out and

support our PAC with our new initiatives for this year. Please visit our new PAC Website at
http://ranchparkpac.ca/

Ranch Park
February and March

Calendar of Events

Date Event
Monday, February 5 Jump Rope for Heart Kickoff Assembly 9:00
Tuesday, February 6™ PAC Mtg 6:30

Thursday, February 8™

Canada Theme Day
Olympics Opening Ceremony 9:00

Friday, February 9"

School not in Session

Monday, February 12" Family Day
Wednesday, February 14" Pink, Purple and Red Theme Day
100’s Day

Valentine’s Day Dance 12:05-12:30
K-2 Valentines’ Day Stations 1:05-2:45

Monday, February 19"

Dream Rider Presentation 9:00

Tuesday, February 20"

Saleema Noon Presentation for Parents 6:30-8:00

Wednesday, February 21°

Saleema Noon Presentation for Families 6:30-8:00

Thursday, February 22"

Jump Rope for Heart Forms Due

Friday, February 23"

Pro D Day

Wednesday, February 28"

Pink Shirt/Kindness Day

Tuesday, March 6"

BC Lions Presentation 9:00

Wednesday, March 7™

Panorama Photo Day

Friday, March 9t

Do all Bugs Need Drugs Presentation: Divisions 7, 8 and 9
PAC Bingo Night

Thursday, March 15%

Jump Rope for Heart Day

Friday, March 16"

Reports Go Home



http://ranchparkpac.ca/

